chart illustrates the dilutive effect on Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 17,500,000 shares of common stock (5% of
the outstanding shares of common stock) at $10.01 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount
from NAV), (2) an offering of 35,000,000 shares of common stock (10% of the outstanding shares of common stock)
at $9.49 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV), (3) an offering of 87,500,000
shares of common stock (25% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $7.91 per share after offering expenses
and commissions (a 25% discount from NAV), and (4) an offering of 87,500,000 shares of common stock (25% of the
outstanding shares of common stock) at $0.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount
from NAV).

125

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

78

Table of Contents

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering
at 100% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share
to Public $10.45 $9.89 $8.24 $—

Net Proceeds per
Share to Issuer $10.01 $9.49 $7.91 $—

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 350,000,000 367,500,000 5.00  % 385,000,000 10.00 % 437,500,000 25.00  % 437,500,000 25.00  %

NAV per Share $10.54 $10.51 (0.24)% $10.44 (0.91 )% $10.01 (5.00 )% $8.43 (20.00)%
Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 350,000 350,000 —  % 350,000 —  % 350,000 —  % 350,000 —  %

Percentage Held
by Stockholder A 0.10 % 0.10 % (4.76)% 0.09 % (9.09 )% 0.08 % (20.00)% 0.08 % (20.00)%

Total NAV Held
by Stockholder A $3,689,000 $3,680,217 (0.24)% $3,655,464 (0.91 )% $3,504,550 (5.00 )% $2,951,200 (20.00)%

Total Investment
by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be
$10.54 per Share
on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)

$3,689,000 $3,689,000 $3,689,000 $3,689,000

Total Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Total NAV Less
Total
Investment)

$(8,783 ) $(33,536 ) $(184,450 ) $(737,800 )

NAV per Share
Held by
Stockholder A

$10.51 $10.44 $10.01 $8.43

Investment per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to be
$10.54 per Share
on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)

$10.54 $10.54 $10.54 $10.54 $10.54

Dilution per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(NAV per Share
Less Investment

$(0.03 ) $(0.10 ) $(0.53 ) $(2.11 )

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

79

per Share)
Percentage
Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Dilution per
Share Divided by
Investment per
Share)

(0.24)% (0.91 )% (5.00 )% (20.00)%

Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering
Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares of
common stock in the secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and
commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower
level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in our
shares of common stock immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution will decrease as the number of

[…]

offering and level of discounts increases. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell
shares pursuant to this authority.
The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the hypothetical 25% discount offering from the
prior chart (Example 3) for a stockholder that acquires shares of common stock equal to (1) 50% of its proportionate
share of the offering (i.e., 43,750 shares of common stock, which is 0.05% of an offering of 87,500,000 shares of
common stock) rather than its 0.10% proportionate share and (2) 150% of such percentage (i.e., 131,250 shares of
common stock, which is 0.15% of an offering of 87,500,000 shares of common stock rather than its 0.10%
proportionate share). It is not possible to predict the level

126

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

80

Table of Contents

of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.
There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to the stockholder authority.

50% Participation 150% Participation
Prior to Sale
Below NAV Following Sale % Change Following Sale % Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public $8.24 $8.24
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer $7.91 $7.91
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 350,000,000 437,500,000 25.00  % 437,500,000 25.00  %
NAV per Share $10.54 $10.01 (5.00 )% $10.01 (5.00 )%
Dilution to Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A 350,000 393,750 12.50  % 481,250 37.50  %
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.10 % 0.09 % (10.00 )% 0.11 % 10.00  %
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $10.54 $3,942,619 6.87  % $4,818,756 30.63  %
Total Investment by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be $10.54 per Share on
Shares Held Prior to Sale)

$4,049,436 $4,770,309

Total Dilution to Stockholder A
(Total NAV Less Total Investment) $(106,817 ) $48,447

NAV per Share Held by Stockholder
A $10.01 $10.01

Investment per Share Held by
Stockholder A (Assumed to be
$10.54 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)

$10.28 $9.91

Dilution per Share Held by
Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less
Investment per Share)

$(0.27 ) $0.10

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder
A (Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share)

(2.64 )% 1.02  %

Impact On New Investors
Investors who are not currently stockholders and who participate in an offering below NAV but whose investment per
share is greater than the resulting NAV per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by the issuer will
experience an immediate decrease, albeit small, in the NAV of their shares of common stock and their NAV per share
compared to the price they pay for their shares of common stock. Investors who are not currently stockholders and
who participate in an offering below NAV per share and whose investment per share is also less than the resulting
NAV per share due to selling compensation and expenses paid by the issuer being significantly less than the discount

[…]

level of discounts increases. There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

81

to this authority.
The following chart illustrates the level of dilution or accretion for new investors that would be experienced by a new
investor in the same hypothetical 5%, 10% and 25% discounted offerings as described in the first chart above. The
illustration is for a new investor who purchases the same percentage (0.10%) of the shares of common stock in the
offering as Stockholder A in the prior examples held immediately prior to the offering. It is not possible to predict the
level of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.
There is no maximum level of discount from NAV at which we may sell shares pursuant to the stockholder authority.

127

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

82

Table of Contents

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
 at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale % Change Following

Sale % Change Following
Sale % Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to
Public $10.45 $9.89 $8.24

Net Proceeds per Share
to Issuer $10.01 $9.49 $7.91

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 350,000,000 367,500,000 5.00  % 385,000,000 10.00  % 437,500,000 25.00  %

NAV per Share $10.54 $10.51 (0.24 )% $10.44 (0.91 )% $10.01 (5.00 )%
Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A — 17,500 35,000 87,500

Percentage Held by
Stockholder A — % — % 0.01 % 0.02 %

Total NAV Held by
Stockholder A $— $184,011 $365,546 $876,138

Total investment by
Stockholder A $182,893 $346,208 $720,872

Total Dilution to
Stockholder A (Total
NAV Less Total
investment)

$1,118 $19,338 $155,266

NAV per Share Held
by Stockholder A $10.51 $10.44 $10.01

Investment per Share
Held by Stockholder A $10.45 $9.89 $8.24

Dilution per Share Held
by Stockholder A
(NAV per Share Less
Investment per Share)

$0.06 $0.55 $1.77

Percentage Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Dilution per Share
Divided by Investment
per Share)

0.61  % 5.58  % 21.54  %

DIVIDEND REINVESTMENT PLAN
We have adopted a dividend reinvestment plan that provides for reinvestment of our distributions on behalf of our
stockholders, unless a stockholder elects to receive cash as provided below. As a result, when our Board of Directors
authorizes, and we declare, a cash dividend, then our stockholders who have not "opted out" of our dividend
reinvestment plan will have their cash dividends automatically reinvested in additional shares of our common stock,
rather than receiving the cash dividends.

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

83

No action is required on the part of a registered stockholder to have their cash dividend reinvested in shares of our